

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO:	The Daily Commercial News	FROM:	Gennady Gorodetsky
DATE:	June 29, 2023	ATTN:	Julie
Email: dcncertificates@constructconnect.com		TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 2	

<u>RE: CLTC Renovations at Central Peel SS</u>

Please find attached Certificate of Substantial Performance (Form 9) for the above project as issued by ward99 architects Inc. Please make arrangements for the publication of the above Certificate.

Should you have any questions please call me at my cell @ 416-992-5731 or to our office @ 416-631-0043.

Sincerely,

Gennady Gorodetsky, President, ORION Construction & Management Ltd.

<u> Job # 731</u>

Enclosure: 1 Page

4801 Keele St., Unit 28, Toronto, ON. M3J 3A4 TEL: 416-665-0043 FAX: 416-665-0093 E-mail: office@g2orion.com

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

	City of Brampton			
	(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)			
32 Kennedy Road North, ON L6V 1X4				
	(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is to certify th	nat the contract for the following improvement:			
Collaborative Lea	arning and Technology Centre (CLTC) Renovation - PDSB No. RFTMA21-4591			
	(short description of the improvement)			
to the above prem	nises was substantially performed on <u>June 26, 2023</u> . (date substantially performed)			
Date certifi	cate signed: June 29, 2023			
wa	rd99 architects inc. In fance & Chid			
(payme	ent certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)			
	Peel District School Board			
Name of contracto	or: Orion Construction & Management Co. Ltd.			
Address for servic	ce: 4801 Keele Street, Unit 28, Toronto, ON M3J 3A4			
Name of payment	certifier (where applicable): ward99 architects inc.			
Address: 7500 H	wy 27, Unit 27B, Vaughan, ON L4H 0J2			
(Use A or B, whichev	ver is appropriate)			
🛛 A. Identif	ication of premises for preservation of liens:			
32 Kei	nnedy Road North, ON L6V 1X4			
	(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)			
B. Office	to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			
	(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,			

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)